



**August 2017**

### **Claim Process Updated for Multiple Gestation Deliveries**

Effective immediately, we're updating how we process your claims for UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Louisiana member deliveries that involve multiple births. Approved claims will reimburse 125 percent for multiple gestation deliveries when you do all of the following:

- Use a CPT® modifier 22 on your claim submission.
- Include the appropriate 39-week initiative modifier.
- Include an appropriate ICD-10 O-code to define the delivery.
- Also include the appropriate ICD-10 Z-code to indicate that the outcome was more than one birth.

### **What This Means for You**

Please continue to submit your claims as normal. When you include the proper modifiers and diagnosis codes, we can process your claims more quickly and accurately.

### **We're Here to Help**

For the latest information on claims, reimbursement and our policies and procedures, visit **UHCCommunityPlan.com** > For Health Care Professionals > Louisiana, or contact Provider Relations at [louisiana\\_pr\\_team@uhc.com](mailto:louisiana_pr_team@uhc.com). Thank you.